
 
University of Maryland, Baltimore County 

Procurement and Strategic Sourcing 
 
 

Addendum No. 1 
 
 

Reference:  Retubing of No. 4 Boiler 
                    RFP No. BC-21447-B 
 
 
Dear Vendors: 
 
This addendum is being issued to amend and clarify certain information contained in the above-referenced 
Request for Proposal (RFP). All information contained herein is binding on all Offerors who respond to this RFP. 
The following changes/additions are listed below: 
 

1. A non-mandatory on-site visit is scheduled for July 2, 2025 at 10:30 am at: 
 

University of Maryland, Baltimore County 
Central Plant Facilities Bldg. (Main Entrance)  
1000 Hilltop Circle, 
Baltimore, MD 21250 
 

2. Offerors shall include with their technical proposal a best-case and worst-case project schedule that 
outlines the timeline from mobilization through project completion. 
 

3. Offerors must include, as part of their technical bid submission, a valid “R” Certificate of Authorization 
issued by the National Board of Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspectors. 
Certificates issued to subcontractors will not be accepted in lieu of the prime offeror’s certification. 
 

4. While not required, offerors may voluntarily submit a bond guarantee or surety letter from their bonding 
company at their discretion. 
 

 
All other specifications, terms, and conditions of this request not expressly amended by the 
responses in this ADDENDUM remain as originally stated. Please include the attached Addendum 
Acknowledgement Form in your firm’s technical proposal. 

 
Acknowledgement of Addendum Form: The attached Acknowledgement of Receipt of 
Addendum form is to be completed/signed and included with the Technical Proposal. 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM #1 DATED  06/30/2025 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Acknowledgement of Addendum Form 

 
 

This Addendum No. 1 for #BC-21447 - B will be posted to UMBC Procurement Bid Board and 
eMaryland Marketplace Advantage. 
 

      RFP NO. BC-21447 – B: Re-Tubing of No. 4 Boiler 
 
TECHNICAL PROPOSAL DUE DATE: July 16, 2025 on or before 2:00pm. 
 
NAME OF OFFEROR :________________________________________ 
 
 
 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA 
 
The undersigned, hereby acknowledges the receipt of the following addenda:  
 
Addendum No. _____1______ dated: _06/30/2025 

 
 
 Signature ________________________ 
 
 Printed Name ____________________                                             
 
 Title  __________________________   
                                                    
 Date  __________________________                                                  

https://procurement.umbc.edu/bid-board/
https://emma.maryland.gov/page.aspx/en/usr/login?ReturnUrl=%2fpage.aspx%2fen%2fbuy%2fhomepage

